

P. O. Box 509 Pendergrass, GA 30567 (706) 693-4042 (706) 693-4052 Fax

Change Order Request #1

April 24, 2023

RE: Brookton Station

| Item | Description | QTY | Units | Unit Price | Total |
|------|---|-----|-------|-------------|-------------|
| 1 | For additional scope of sidewalk and curb & gutter replacement within Brookton Station Subdivision for amount of 2022 CDBG and LMIG funding received above and beyond Allied Paving Contractor's Bid Amount | 1 | LS | \$57,770.52 | \$57,770.52 |
| | Total Change Order Amount | | | | \$57,770.52 |

All other terms and conditions of the original contract will remain in full force.

Thank you for your attention in this matter. Please do not hesitate to call if we may be of further assistance.

Sincerely,

Bryan Jones Vice President